
Fi23 (mod 5)

blocks defect matrix

G : 1 2 20× 16
2 2 20× 16
3 1 5× 4
4 0 7526751 = χ12, ϕ13

5 1 5× 4
6 0 8372001 = χ15, ϕ15

7 = 6 0 8372002 = χ16, ϕ16

8 0 8508501 = χ17, ϕ17

9 = 8 0 8508502 = χ18, ϕ18

10 1 5× 4
11 1 5× 4
12 1 5× 4
13 0 106743001 = χ31, ϕ31

14 0 203222251 = χ36, ϕ36

15 0 213486001 = χ38, ϕ39

16 0 284648001 = χ41, ϕ42

17 0 293543251 = χ42, ϕ43

18 0 408408001 = χ45, ϕ47

19 0 480343501 = χ47, ϕ49

20 0 587086501 = χ53, ϕ52

21 0 587086502 = χ54, ϕ53

22 0 782782001 = χ58, ϕ56

23 0 1530144001 = χ62, ϕ61

24 0 1530144002 = χ63, ϕ62

25 0 1761259501 = χ66, ϕ64

26 0 1761259502 = χ67, ϕ65

27 0 2161545751 = χ71, ϕ69

28 0 2167704001 = χ72, ϕ70

29 0 2641889251 = χ75, ϕ72

30 0 2890272001 = χ80, ϕ74

31 0 2890272002 = χ81, ϕ75

32 0 3131128001 = χ83, ϕ76

33 0 3131128002 = χ84, ϕ77

34 0 3131128003 = χ85, ϕ78

35 0 3415776001 = χ88, ϕ79

36 0 3522519001 = χ90, ϕ80

37 0 5046272001 = χ94, ϕ82

38 0 5046272002 = χ95, ϕ83

39 0 5283778501 = χ97, ϕ84

40 0 5594589001 = χ98, ϕ85



Block 1: ϕ1 ϕ3 ϕ4 ϕ5 ϕ10 ϕ20 ϕ26 ϕ28 ϕ29 ϕ30 ϕ35 ϕ45 ϕ46

11 = χ1 1 . . . . . . . . . . . .
35881 = χ3 . 1 . . . . . . . . . . .
50831 = χ4 . . 1 . . . . . . . . . .

258061 = χ5 . . . 1 . . . . . . . . .
2744821 = χ10 . . . . 1 . . . . . . . .

19518721 = χ20 . 1 . . . 1 . . . . . . .
74680321 = χ26 1 . . . 1 . 1 . . . . . .
91087361 = χ28 . . 1 . . . . 1 . . . . .
91087362 = χ29 . . 1 . . . . . 1 . . . .
105675571 = χ30 . . . 1 1 . . . . 1 . . .
188125741 = χ35 . . . . . 1 . . . . 1 . .
422702281 = χ46 . . 1 . . . 1 1 1 . 1 . .
563603041 = χ50 . . . . 1 . 1 . . 1 . . 1
563603042 = χ51 . 1 . . . 1 . . . . 1 1 .
572549121 = χ52 . . . 1 . . . . . 1 . . .
735313921 = χ56 1 . 1 . . . 1 1 1 . . . .
1333982521 = χ61 . . . . . . . . . 1 . 1 1
1665597442 = χ65 . . . . . . 1 1 1 . 1 1 1
2633760361 = χ74 . 1 . . . . . . . . . 1 .
2645360642 = χ77 . . . . . . . . . . . 1 .



(Block 1:) ϕ48 ϕ50 ϕ66

11 = χ1 . . .
35881 = χ3 . . .
50831 = χ4 . . .
258061 = χ5 . . .

2744821 = χ10 . . .
19518721 = χ20 . . .
74680321 = χ26 . . .
91087361 = χ28 . . .
91087362 = χ29 . . .

105675571 = χ30 . . .
188125741 = χ35 . . .
422702281 = χ46 . . .
563603041 = χ50 . . .
563603042 = χ51 . . .
572549121 = χ52 1 . .
735313921 = χ56 . 1 .
1333982521 = χ61 1 . .
1665597442 = χ65 . 1 .
2633760361 = χ74 1 . 1
2645360642 = χ77 . 1 1

ϕ1 = 11
ϕ3 = 35881
ϕ4 = 50831
ϕ5 = 258061
ϕ10 = 2744821
ϕ20 = 19482841
ϕ26 = 71935491
ϕ28 = 91036531
ϕ29 = 91036532
ϕ30 = 102672691
ϕ35 = 168642901
ϕ45 = 375441421
ϕ46 = 386250041
ϕ48 = 469618371
ϕ50 = 481254531
ϕ66 = 1788664691



Block 2: ϕ2 ϕ6 ϕ7 ϕ8 ϕ9 ϕ12 ϕ27 ϕ32 ϕ37 ϕ40 ϕ41 ϕ51 ϕ55

7821 = χ2 1 . . . . . . . . . . . .
308881 = χ6 1 1 . . . . . . . . . . .
609961 = χ7 . . 1 . . . . . . . . . .
1067431 = χ8 . 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
1118261 = χ9 . . . . 1 . . . . . . . .
8128891 = χ14 . . 1 . . 1 . . . . . . .
87834241 = χ27 . . . 1 . 1 1 . . . . . .
120772081 = χ32 . 1 . 1 . 1 . 1 . . . . .
211351141 = χ37 . . 1 . . . . . 1 . . . .
375735361 = χ44 1 1 . . . . . 1 . . 1 . .
483088321 = χ48 1 . . . 1 . . . . . . 1 .
735313922 = χ57 . . . . 1 . . . . 1 . 1 .

1665597441 = χ64 . . . . . . . . 1 1 . . .
2077934311 = χ69 . . . . . . . . 1 . . . 1
2445634621 = χ73 1 . . . . . . . . . 1 1 .
2645360641 = χ76 . . . . . . . . 1 1 . 1 .
2891039041 = χ82 . . 1 . . 1 1 1 . . . . .
3435294721 = χ89 . . . . . . 1 . . . . . 1
4767025771 = χ92 . . . . . . . 1 . . 1 . .
5267520721 = χ96 . . 1 . . . . . 1 . . . 1



(Block 2:) ϕ59 ϕ63 ϕ73

7821 = χ2 . . .
308881 = χ6 . . .
609961 = χ7 . . .

1067431 = χ8 . . .
1118261 = χ9 . . .
8128891 = χ14 . . .
87834241 = χ27 . . .

120772081 = χ32 . . .
211351141 = χ37 . . .
375735361 = χ44 . . .
483088321 = χ48 . . .
735313922 = χ57 . . .
1665597441 = χ64 1 . .
2077934311 = χ69 1 . .
2445634621 = χ73 . 1 .
2645360641 = χ76 . 1 .
2891039041 = χ82 . . 1
3435294721 = χ89 . . 1
4767025771 = χ92 . 1 1
5267520721 = χ96 . 1 1

ϕ2 = 7821
ϕ6 = 301061
ϕ7 = 609961
ϕ8 = 766371
ϕ9 = 1118261
ϕ12 = 7518931
ϕ27 = 79548941
ϕ32 = 112185721
ϕ37 = 210741181
ϕ40 = 252233421
ϕ41 = 263240761
ϕ51 = 481962241
ϕ55 = 664570291
ϕ59 = 1202622841
ϕ63 = 1700423801
ϕ73 = 2691175491

Block 3: ϕ11 ϕ19 ϕ25 ϕ34

2795651 = χ11 1 . . .
16773901 = χ19 . 1 . .
67095601 = χ25 1 . 1 .
178921601 = χ34 . 1 . 1
226447651 = χ39 . . 1 1

ϕ11 = 2795651
ϕ19 = 16773901
ϕ25 = 64299951
ϕ34 = 162147701

Block 5: ϕ14 ϕ24 ϕ38 ϕ44

7893601 = χ13 1 . . .
55331101 = χ24 . 1 . .
268382401 = χ40 . 1 1 .
352251901 = χ43 1 . . 1
557409601 = χ49 . . 1 1

ϕ14 = 7893601
ϕ24 = 55331101
ϕ38 = 213051301
ϕ44 = 344358301



Block 10: ϕ21 ϕ54 ϕ58 ϕ71

22365201 = χ21 1 . . .
658756801 = χ55 1 1 . .
979763201 = χ60 . . 1 .
2877217201 = χ79 . 1 . 1
3220588801 = χ86 . . 1 1

ϕ21 = 22365201
ϕ54 = 636391601
ϕ58 = 979763201
ϕ71 = 2240825601

Block 11: ϕ22 ϕ60 ϕ67 ϕ81

23225401 = χ22 1 . . .
2038028851 = χ68 1 . 1 .
3360614401 = χ87 . 1 1 .
3623162401 = χ91 . . . 1
4968973351 = χ93 . 1 . 1

ϕ22 = 23225401
ϕ60 = 1345810951
ϕ67 = 2014803451
ϕ81 = 3623162401

Block 12: ϕ23 ϕ33 ϕ57 ϕ68

39139101 = χ23 1 . . .
150965101 = χ33 . 1 . .
939338401 = χ59 . 1 1 .
2113511401 = χ70 1 . . 1
2862745601 = χ78 . . 1 1

ϕ23 = 39139101
ϕ33 = 150965101
ϕ57 = 788373301
ϕ68 = 2074372301


